PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mm/yyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss

RCO1, Impreg Bit 6-8
27/10/2023 Rotary Core -126 0 901 901 901 440 49 06:35 07:19

RCO02, Impreg Bit 6-8
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 901 901 1649 748 748 490 66 07:19 08:17

RCO03, Impreg Bit 6-8
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 1649 1649 1980 331 331 470 142 08:17 09:52

RC04
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 1980 1980 2482 502 502 500 100 09:52 11:17
27/10/2023 Casing -126 2482 1874 2000 11:17 12:19
27/10/2023 Wash Bore 1374 2482 2424 1050 12:19 12:42

RCO05, Impreg Bit 6-8
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 2482 2482 2776 294 294 420 143 12:42 13:07

RCO06, Impreg Bit 6-8
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 2776 2776 3056 280 280 200 7 13:07 13:28

RCO07
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 3056 3056 3244 188 188 210 112 13:28 13:51

RCO08
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 3244 3244 3409 165 165 160 97 13:51 14:15

RC09
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 3374 3409 3743 334 334 370 111 14:15 14:50

RC10
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 3674 3743 3825 82 82 100 122 14:50 15:17

RC11
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 3774 3825 4366 541 541 460 85 15:17 16:01

RC12. Borehole terminated due to PROD technical issues.
27/10/2023 Rotary Core 4366 4366 4624 258 258 390 151 16:01 16:38 Casing recovered with PROD.
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 27-Oct-2023 to 27-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:158259.5m N:2222038.1m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Mahukona Water Depth: 1241.8m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 28/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 28/10/2023

Figure:

.01

Location:

MAH-04Aa



